

æ

SLP(C)No. 8244-8246 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8244-8246/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2001 in WP 4901/2000,  
WP 5142/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHANSINGH TANWANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, SG  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J.  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
Status quo as of date to continue.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar