

SLP(C)No. 8244-8246 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No.10

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8244-8246/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2001 in WP 4901/2000,  
5011/2000 and 5142/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHANSINGH TANWANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for  
interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the respondent, adjourned for two weeks for  
filing counter affidavit.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar