

o
SLP(C)No. 8244-8246 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8244-8246/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2001 in WP 4901/00, WP
5011/00 & WP 5142/00 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHANSINGH TANWANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Let these matters stand over till after summer
vacation on the prayer of the learned senior counsel
appearing in support of the petition.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master